On confirmation of the receipt of the partial POP, buyer must within seven (7) banking days 
issue the Bank Guarantee in the form of (DLC/MT700 or SBLC/MT760). Failure to issue the 
said bank guarantee within the stipulated days. Buyer issues a Performance security financial 
deposit of $320,000.00USD (Three Hundred and Twenty Thousand United State Dollars). This 
is to enable the seller secure the service of the Vessel for the transportation of the product to 
buyer’s destination port. 

Note: Fee made by buyer will be deducted when making payment for the total cost of 

the product at the discharge port after a successful CIQ/SGS test at the discharge port.